Dronachary P. G. College of education Rait, Kangra HP
"W here knowledge Is created W;t Just communicated

Students Satisfaction Survey
Session 2021-22

Number of Students participating in the survey = 51

1. How much of the curricula and syllabi are covered in the Discipline in which you are
studying?

1. 90 to 100%

66%

2. 751t0 89%

34%

3. 55t0 74%

0%

4. 30to 54%
5. Below 30%

0%

2. What categories of teachers are involved in the theory and practical classes in your
discipline?

1. Professors, Associated Professors, Assistant Professors, and Others (Lecturers,
Tutors, Demonstrators, and Residents)

48%



|2. Associated Professors, Assistant Professors, and others

50%

|3. Assistant Professors and others

2%

|4. Others

0%

|5. None of the above

0%

3. What percentage of teachers are effectively communicating domain knowledge, IT skills,
and Soft Skills in the Teaching-Learning Process?

1. 90 to 100%

50%

2. 751t0 89%

48%

3. 55t0 74%

2%

4. 30 to 54%

0%

|5. Below 30%

0%



4. Do the teachers build up in you the expected curricular competencies, program
outcomes, and course outcomes?

1. 90 to 100%

50.62%

2. 751t0 89%

30.03%

3. 55t0 74%

19.45%

4. 30 to 54%

0%

5. Below 30%

0%

5. Does your mentor do the necessary follow-up of the tasks assigned to you?

|1. Every time

57%

|2. Usually

38%

|3. Occasionally

5%

|4. Rarely

0%



|5. | don't have a mentor

0%

6. To what extent the mentoring process in your institution is beneficial to you for
cognitive, social and emotional growth?

|1. Highly Beneficial

50%

|2. Beneficial

46%

|3. Satisfactory

2%

|4. Marginally

0%

|5. Not at all

0%

7. To what extent clinical and practical facilities related to your discipline have been made
available to you?

1. 90 to 100%

58%

2. 751t0 89%

42%

3. 55t0 74%

0%



4. 30 to 54%

0%

|5. Below 30%

0%

8. What extent of training you are provided in the skill and simulation labs, clinical ward
surrounds /rotation lab exercises related to your discipline?

1. 90 to 100%

60%

2. 751t0 89%

34%

3. 55t0 74%

12%

4. 30 to 54%

0%

|5. Below 30%

0%

9. What percentage of teachers use ICT-enabled methods like multimedia, web-based
learning and national e-resources while teaching?

1. 90 to 100%

42%

2. 751t0 89%

46%



3. 55t0 74%

12%

4. 30 to 54%

0%

|5. Below 30%

0%

10. What is the extent of opportunities given to you for outdoor learning like internships,
student exchanges, field visits, and projects?

|1. All of the above

44.9%

|2. Three of the above

47.29%

|3. Two of the above

0%

|4. One of the above

0%

|5. None of the above

0%

11. Does the institution provide opportunities for experiential learning, like problem-based
learning, case-based learning, evidence-based learning, competency building, seminars, and
ground discussions, to enhance knowledge and skills in your discipline?

|1. All of the above

50%



|2. Three of the above

48%

|3. Two of the above

2%

|4. One of the above

0%

|5. None of the above

0%

12. What is the level of opportunities provided by your institution to develop employability
and entrepreneurship skills to prepare you for your career?

|1. Highly Beneficial

58.57%

|2. Beneficial

41.43%

|3. Satisfactory

0%

|4. Marginally

0%

5. No opportunity given

6. 13. What is the level of value-added courses/training given by your institution in the
area of professional ethics and values, community service, preventive health care,
and rural health care?

1. Highly Beneficial




54.61%

|2. Beneficial

49.39%

|3. Satisfactory

0%

|4. Marginally

0%

|5. No opportunity given

0%

14. What level of monitoring and evaluation is available in your institution for assessing the
effectiveness and interactives of the classroom/learning sessions?

|1. Highly Beneficial

54%

|2. Beneficial

46%

|3. Satisfactory

0%

4. Marginally
5. No opportunity given

0%

15. To what extent the institutional ambience and class room teaching has improved your
creative thinking and analytical skills?

|1. Highly Beneficial




75%

|2. Beneficial

24.2%

|3. Satisfactory

0.8%

|4. Marginally

0%

|5. No opportunity given

0%

16. How frequently your performance in academic assignments are discussed and reviewed
with you by the teachers?

|1. Regularly

70.5%

|2. Often

32.5%

|3. Sometimes

%

|4. Rarely

0%

|5. Never

0%



17. What is your assessment about the fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers?

1.
2. More often fair

Always fair

72%

|3. Sometimes fair

PAYL)

|4. Usually unfair

2%

|5. Always unfair

0%

18. What is the average time taken by the institution for declaration of examination
results?

1.

Within 15 days

75.22%

|2. 16 days to 30 days

24.78%

|3. 31 days to 45 days

0%

|4. 46 days to 60 days

0%

|5. Beyond 60 days

0%



19. What are the mechanisms (issue of photocopy of answer sheet, re-totaling, re-
evaluation and provision of grace marks) available in your institution for redressal of
grievances with reference to examinations?

|1. All the above mechanisms

74.6%

|2. Any three of them

24.4%

|3. Any two of them

1%

|4. Only one of them

0%

|5. None

0%

20. How do you rate the procedures involved in the pre-examination, examination and post
examination processes of the evaluation system adopted by your institution?

|1. Excellent

80%

|2. Very Good

15%

|3. Good

5%

|4. Average

0%



5. Poor

0%

21. How do you rate the procedures involved in the pre-examination, examination and post
examination processes of the evaluation system adopted by your institution?

|1. Every time

69%

|2. Usually

31%

|3. Occasionally

0%

|4. Rarely

0%

|5. never

0%

22. If you were to award rating of your institution in terms of “stars” in relation to quality
of teaching learning and evaluation, what would be your rating?

| 1 *kkkk

86%

| 2 *kkk

14%

| 3 *k%k

0%
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Students Suggestions Box:

23. Give three suggestions to improve the overall teaching, learning, and evaluation
process in your institution.

=

Library and practical work etc.

There should be more focus on blackboard teaching rather than smart class teaching, and

equal treatment in the classroom

GYM facility is also available in the college

No Suggestion

Cultural enrichment on the college campus.

Teacher delivered the contents in an innovative way

All resource centers are used in the college

Event Management skills are also provided for the students

Institution should maintain the hierarchical level in all aspects of conducting activities and

events.

10. Criticism is useful to modify personality but negative criticism can affect a personality
adversely.

11. TET Coaching is provided in this institution

12. No suggestions

13. Personality development program is also conducted.

14. All good, no suggestions.

15. no suggestions

16. proper topic discussion with teachers in Hindi & English medium.

17. During the Examination Sitting arrangement should be on the desk not in the examination
chair

18. Overall teaching, learning, and evaluation process of our institution are very good.

19. Good

20. Overall teaching is Good.

21. Use of ICT tools to Encourage cooperative learning Try to reach every student and ask for
their doubt.

22. Teachers are Cooperative and helpful in the institutions.

23. Every Student Gets a Chance to remove their weakness of fear of communications

24. College environment is eco-friendly

25. Our College Library is very sound study material

26. No suggestions

27. Canteen facilities in the college are very good
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28. Sports facilities in the college are very good
29. Teachers are multitalented in this institution.
30. To adopt a compulsory skill-based program
31. College is very good

32. Must send marks of unit test and house test and attendance to the guardian of students.

33. Quality Content Books having the whole Syllabus Covered
34. Teaching-learning process is a two-way interaction in our institution.

35. Try to reach every and ask for their doubts.
36. Students Teacher relations are very cordial

37. Academic environment in Institution is excellent.

38. Library Facilities in college are very good

39. All around the development of the students’ activities is organized by the College.

40. ICT Knowledge provide in this college for all students. As we are study in previous study
there is no any facilities of ICT for students.

41. All over environment of college very good

List of Students Contact and email Ids:

Sr. Name of Student Contact Number Email ID Year of Admission
No.

1. Kartik Singh 8219133710 karti3100drona@gmail.com 2022
2. Isha Dhiman 8894006694 ishadhiman242 @gmail.com

3. Neeraj kumar 7807056963 neerajcool2016@gamil.com 2021
4. Pankaj Thakur 9418920649 pankajthakur516 @gmail.com 2021
5. Manya 7580022459 manya.rajpoot.1428@gmail.com 2021
6. Akshit Kanwar 8219875479 kanwarakku03@gmail.com 2022
7. Ameesha 826181205 attriishu2000@gmail.com 2022
8. Aanchal 9805931974 aanchal0503@gmail.com 2021
9. Sania 8091158647 Saniabahal2@gmail.com 2022
10. Divya Rana 7807002641 Divyaranal836@gmail.com 2022
11. Aditi Sharma 7807004051 aditisharmad4629@gmail.com 2021
12. Diksha 7807805467 sooddiksha4@gmail.com 2021




13. Ajayata thakur 8219885175 ajaytathakur98@gmail.com 2021
14. Ankita 8627826405 kajaldadhwal2018 @gmail.com 2021
15. Rahul 8894265463 rk13263952 @gmail.com 2021
16. Ritika 7876217270 ritika7401@gmail.com 2021
17. Akshita 8580406017 akshitaawasthi6ll@gmail.com 2021
18. Deewanshi Sharma 7580027182 sharmadeewanshi@gmail.com 2021
19. Keshav 8219260174 keshavverdhan93@gmail.com 2021
20. Khushboo Chadha 9015312240 gunuchadhal23@gmail.com 2021
21. Ridhi 8544734051 sharmaridhi621@gmail.com 2021
22. Parul Sharma 7018812952 parulsharma0525@gmail.com 2021
23. Abhishek Thakur 8628097387 abhisheksept12@gmail.com 2021
24. Pranjal Thakur 9418920649 pranjalthakur516@gmail.com 2021
25. Ishika 7807268122 ishika8122 @gmail.com 2021
26. sabnam 9816546426 sabnamranad4005@gmail.com 2021
27 Neha 8894284127 chauhanneha221295@gmail.com 2021
28 Itika 8544722493 itikadogra2020@gmail.com 2021
29 Ruchik 9736728616 singhruchikad72@gmail.com 2021
30. Muskan 7807863038 201muskan@gmail.com 2021
31. Sweety 8894095040 sd286532@gmail.com 2021
32. Neha 7876607046 cneha2832@gmail.com 2021
33. Abida Khan 9027366238 abidaheenakhan2000@gmail.com 2021
34. Ayush 7876256384 dhimanayush44@gmail.com 2021
35. Shubham Sharma 80917-59476 $s14339178@gmail.com 2021
36. Diksha 9882575891 dikshachoudhary485@gmail.com 2021
37. Sunayana Tanwal 9882350352 sunayanatanwal@gmail.com 2021
38. Mohit Kapoor 97364 82753 mohitkapoor2707 @gmail.com 2021
39. Ashish Kumar 8263974924 kondalashish@gmail.com 2021
40. Prince koundal 7807049836 koundalr226@gmail.com 2021
41. Sahil pathania 9459277002 spathaniab41@gmail.com 2021
42. Shaweta Choudhary 8628943551 shavichouhary194@gmail.com 2021
43. Anshul Pathania 8219847946 anshulpathanial6@gmail.com 2021
44, Manjeet Singh 7807368326 mkdude037 @gmail.com 2021
45. Riya thakur 8629884304 thakurriyal92602@gmail.com 2021
46. Mohit Patiyal 7018243414 mpatiyal9@gmail.com 2021




47. Shekhar Chambiyal 7018017686 shekharchambyal348@gmail.com 2021
48. Priyanka choudhary 7876502488 Priyankachoudhary0200@gmail.com | 2021
49. Abhishek Bhatia 9459919997 Bhatiaabhi306 @gmail.com 2021
50. Sachin 7559646284 Choudharysachin130@gmail.com 2021




